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1/4/2022

The following information has been sent.

CONFIRMATION NUMBER
4374a18d-9268-4154-930b-0667374¢758b

(NOTE: You will need this number should you ever need to contact ADEQ concerning this report)

— Date/Time Overflow Range

*Date Overflow Began:
1/3/2022

*Time:

8:00 am

Date Overflow Ended:
1/3/2022

Time:

4:00 pm

— Facility/Permit Information

*Facility Name:
City of Bentonville
*Permit Number:
AR0022403

’— Location Information

Provide address and manhole number if numbered. Include where the overflow went into a yard, ditch,
stream, storm sewer, building, or other. Be specific as possible.

Address of overflow is 1617 McCollum Rd. This is a new church that is under construction. The sewer
line installed for this project has not been accepted by the City of Bentonville. The manhole that the
overflow occurred has not been given a manhole number yet. There is no direct connection to the city
sewer system. With that being said, the contractor and subcontractors were using a sewer line with no way
of draining. The overflow occurred at a manhole west of property leading to a small amount reaching a
creek. Our team pumped the sewer matter from the private manhole over to a city owned manhole to stop
the issue. Cleaned up sewer matter around manhole and spread lime on the affected area. Contractor was

notified and should not happen again.

rDescription of Problem (check all items that apply)

Type of Overflow

Manhole Overflow O Lift Station Overflow (J Main Line Overflow (O Service Line Overflow O
Other:

Cause of Overflow

O I &I-Rainfall O Roots O Grease (O Debris J Equipment Failure

Construction 3 Vandalism O Power Failure O Line Failure/Break O Other:
Volume of Overflow:
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1/4/2022
500

Impact of SSO Overflow Incident
SSO Reached Receiving Water (river,stream)

— Environmental Damage (check all items that apply)

(O OEHC - Observed or Evidence of Human Contact (J OEEI - Observed or Evidence of Environmental

Impact
O EFK - Evidence of Fish Kill Manhole NEAH - No Evidence of Adverse Health/Environmental

Impact

— Action Taken (check all items that apply)

Short term and long-term action, including clean-up and any plans to remediate I & 1.

O Machine Rodded O Jet-Vac (J Hand Rodded €3 Used Generator to Power Pumps/Equipment
O Disinfected and Deodorized (J Hydro Cleaned & Spread Lime on Affected Area (J Public

Notification J Other:

—Reported By

"I certify" under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction
or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing

violations.

Name:

Loran Shipman

Title:

Wastewater Collection Supervisor

Phone:

4792713140

Email a Copy of This Report to the Email Address:
Ishipman@bentonvillear.com

'—Additional Comments:
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1/18/2022

The following information has been sent.

CONFIRMATION NUMBER
6d90e199-6567-4¢72-2697-3a5fdS0fd0ac

(NOTE: You will need this number should you ever need to contact ADEQ concerning this report)
— Date/Time Overflow Range

*Date Overflow Began:
1/18/1922

*Time:

12:00 am

Date Overflow Ended:
1/18/2022

Time:

10:00 am

— Facility/Permit Information

*Facility Name:
City of Bentonville
*Permit Number:
AR0022403

— Location Information

Provide address and manhole number if numbered. Include where the overflow went into a yard, ditch,
stream, storm sewer, building, or other. Be specific as possible.

Overflow occurred at 401 SE 2nd St at manhole #362-431. Overflow was caused by roots in the sewer
main. Our team used a Vac-truck to free the blockage and our CCTV unit to discover the roots. We used
our high pressure cleaning nozzle to chew up the roots. We will have a future work order to repair a bad
section of pipe. The overflow came out of the manhole and entered a storm drain inlet that flowed into
town branch creek. Our team cleaned up sewer in the road and sucked the sewer out of the storm drain
with our Vac-truck. [ don"t know when this overflow occurred. I am estimating that the overflow was
around 1000 gallons.

— Description of Problem (check all items that apply)

Type of Overflow

Manhole Overflow (O Lift Station Overflow (J Main Line Overflow (O Service Line Overflow O
Other:

Cause of Overflow

O I &I - Rainfall & Roots (J Grease (J Debris (J Equipment Failure

O Construction O Vandalism (J Power Failure (J Line Failure/Break (J Other:
Volume of Overflow:
1000
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1/18/2022

Impact of SSO Overflow Incident
SSO Reached Receiving Water (river,stream)

— Environmental Damage (check all items that apply)
O OEHC - Observed or Evidence of Human Contact (J OEEI - Observed or Evidence of Environmental

Impact
(OJ EFK - Evidence of Fish Kill Manhole NEAH - No Evidence of Adverse Health/Environmental

Impact

— Action Taken (check all items that apply)

Short term and long-term action, including clean-up and any plans to remediate I & 1.

Machine Rodded & Jet-Vac (J Hand Rodded (J Used Generator to Power Pumps/Equipment
O Disinfected and Deodorized # Hydro Cleaned O Spread Lime on Affected Area O3 Public

Notification (J Other:

—Reported By

"I certify" under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction
or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing

violations.

Name:

Loran Shipman

Title:

Wastewater Collection Supervisor

Phone:

4792713140

Email a Copy of This Report to the Email Address:
Ishipman@bentonvillear.com

— Additional Comments:
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Loran Shieman

Loran Shipman

From:

Sent: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 12:43 PM
To: Loran Shipman

Subject: 401 SE 2nd St







12:39 « « LTEE

Done Photo @

Sent from my iPhone



1/28/2022

The following information has been sent.

CONFIRMATION NUMBER
b8e0a8de-ec3c-4569-b6c1-517f7ad45ced?2

(NOTE: You will need this number should you ever need to contact ADEQ concerning this report)

— Date/Time Overflow Range

*Date Overflow Began:
01/27/2022

*Time:

5:00 pm

Date Overflow Ended:
01/27/2022

Time:

5:10 pm

— Facility/Permit Information
*Facility Name:
City of Bentonville

*Permit Number:
AR0022403

— Location Information

Provide address and manhole number if numbered. Include where the overflow went into a yard, ditch,
stream, storm sewer, building, or other. Be specific as possible.

The address the overflow occurred is 1617 McCollum Dr. I was told by a caller on the phone that a
contractor had dumped raw sewer from a 300" discharge hose into a creek west of this property. The
discharge hose was 6" in diameter. If the discharge hose was full it had a 440 gallon capacity. The pump
was set up for a bypass while the city of Bentonville performed a point repair earlier that day. The caller
on the phone said that his boss told him to empty the remaining sewer in the discharge hose in the creek
after the city of Bentonville employees left the job. I do not know if this statement is true but I figure I
would report just in case.

— Description of Problem (check all items that apply)

Type of Overflow

O Manhole Overflow (O Lift Station Overflow (J Main Line Overflow O Service Line Overflow
Other: discharge hose from pump

Cause of Overflow

O 1 &1I-Rainfall O Roots (J Grease J Debris (J Equipment Failure

O Construction O Vandalism O Power Failure O Line Failure/Break & Other: Contractor"s poor
decisions
Volume of Overflow:
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1/28/2022
440

Impact of SSO Overflow Incident
SSO Reached Receiving Water (river,stream)

— Environmental Damage (check all items that apply)

(J OEHC - Observed or Evidence of Human Contact (J OEEI - Observed or Evidence of Environmental

Impact
(J EFK - Evidence of Fish Kill Manhole NEAH - No Evidence of Adverse Health/Environmental

Impact

— Action Taken (check all items that apply)

Short term and long-term action, including clean-up and any plans to remediate I & 1.

O Machine Rodded (J Jet-Vac (O Hand Rodded (O Used Generator to Power Pumps/Equipment
O Disinfected and Deodorized (J Hydro Cleaned (J Spread Lime on Affected Area (J Public
Notification £&4 Other: Did not see any evidence

—Reported By

"I certify" under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction
or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing

violations.

Name:

Loran Shipman

Title:

Wastewater Collection Supervisor

Phone:

4792713140

Email a Copy of This Report to the Email Address:
Ishipman@bentonvillear.com

I—Additional Comments:

2/2



